
 

Product Change Notification  
Current Date: 06-Dec-2016 

TE Connectivity  
Product Change Notification: P-16-013897 PCN Date: 30-NOV-16 

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE  Agreement: Agreement Unknown 
 

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).  

 
General Product Description:  

MQS PREFORM STRIP 
 

 
Description of Changes  

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you about a new process equipment of a plating process for the component part number 965929-2.  
 

 
Reason for Changes:  
Customer Request.To ensure the quality level as well as the supply also in future we would like to inform you with this PCN about new process equipment at our TE 
manufacturing location in Dinkelsbuehl (D). This new process equipment will be performed on the plating-process for parts on component level as well as for finished goods. As 
the new process equipment will be technical equivalent to the existing one(s), the process validation- , capability analysis and release will be done TE internal. Therefore this 
PCN is for your notification only. If you would like to review the planned scenario please contact your Sales/Marketing representative 
Estimated Dates:  
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):  First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):  

 
04-JAN-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):  Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):  

 
No Mixed Shipments 

 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer 
Part Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute 
Part Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1355717-
5  

NO 
      

5-963715-
5  

NO 
      

5-965906-
5  

NO 
      

928999-5 NO 
      

962885-5 NO 
      

963715-5 NO 
      

965906-5 NO 
  

"EG9738-000", 
"AMP-0-    

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1355717-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1355717-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-963715-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-963715-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-965906-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-965906-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/928999-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/962885-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/963715-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/965906-5


0965906-5" 

968221-5 NO 
       

 

 
Customer:    TTI Inc.( 1305175 ) Location:    Maisach-Gernlinden Agreement Number:    TTI001 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute 
Part Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1355717-
5  

NO 
 

TYC1355717-5 
    

5-963715-
5  

NO 
 

TYC5-963715-5 
    

5-965906-
5  

NO 
 

TYC5-965906-5 
    

928999-5 NO 
 

TYC928999-5 
    

962885-5 NO 
 

TYC962885-5 
    

963715-5 NO 
 

TYC963715-5 
    

965906-5 NO 
 

TYC965906-5 
"EG9738-000", 
"AMP-0-
0965906-5" 

   

968221-5 NO 
 

TYC968221-5 
     

 

  

Customer:    TTI Inc( 168830 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer 
Part Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute 
Part Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

965906-5 NO 
  

"EG9738-000", 
"AMP-0-
0965906-5" 

   
 

 

  

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 1407161 ) Location:    Kowloon Bay Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued per 

PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer 
Part Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute 
Part Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

962885-5 NO 
       

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/968221-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1355717-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1355717-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-963715-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-963715-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-965906-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-965906-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/928999-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/962885-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/963715-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/965906-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/968221-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/965906-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/962885-5


 

  

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 2771300 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer 
Part Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute 
Part Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1355717-
5  

NO 
      

962885-5 NO 
      

965906-5 NO 
  

"EG9738-000", 
"AMP-0-
0965906-5" 

   
 

 

  

Customer:    TTI Inc( 1281288 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer 
Part Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute 
Part Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

965906-5 NO 
  

"EG9738-000", 
"AMP-0-
0965906-5" 

   
 

 

  

Customer:    TTI Inc.( 3057778 ) Location:    Olching Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute 
Part Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1355717-
5  

NO 
 

TYC1355717-5 
    

5-963715-
5  

NO 
 

TYC5-963715-5 
    

5-965906-
5  

NO 
 

TYC5-965906-5 
    

928999-5 NO 
 

TYC928999-5 
    

962885-5 NO 
 

TYC962885-5 
    

963715-5 NO 
 

TYC963715-5 
    

965906-5 NO 
 

TYC965906-5 "EG9738-000", 
   

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1355717-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1355717-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/962885-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/965906-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/965906-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1355717-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1355717-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-963715-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-963715-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-965906-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-965906-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/928999-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/962885-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/963715-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/965906-5


"AMP-0-
0965906-5" 

968221-5 NO 
 

TYC968221-5 
     

 

  

Customer:    Shanghai TTI Electronics Co Ltd( 3084965 ) Location:    Shanghai Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued per 

PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer 
Part Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute 
Part Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

928999-5 NO 
       

 

  

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 2771300 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer 
Part Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute 
Part Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1355717-
5  

NO 
      

962885-5 NO 
      

965906-5 NO 
  

"EG9738-000", 
"AMP-0-
0965906-5" 

   
 

 

  

 

 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/968221-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/928999-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1355717-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1355717-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/962885-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/965906-5

