

## **Product Change Notification**

Current Date: 06-Dec-2016

PCN Date: 30-NOV-16

## **TE Connectivity**

**Product Change Notification:** P-16-013897

Agreement: Agreement Introvus

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Description of Changes				
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you about a new process equipment o	f a plating process for the component part number 965929-2.			
Reason for Changes:				
manufacturing location in Dinkelsbuehl (D). This new process equipment	n future we would like to inform you with this PCN about new process equipment at our TE will be performed on the plating-process for parts on component level as well as for finished goods. As ne(s), the process validation-, capability analysis and release will be done TE internal. Therefore this scenario please contact your Sales/Marketing representative			
Estimated Dates:				
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):			
	04-JAN-2017			
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	No Mixed Shipments			

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

General Product Description: MQS PREFORM STRIP

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
<u>1355717-</u> <u>5</u>	NO					
<u>5-963715-</u> <u>5</u>	NO					
<u>5-965906-</u> <u>5</u>	NO					
928999-5	NO					
<u>962885-5</u>	NO					
963715-5	NO					
<u>965906-5</u>	NO			"EG9738-000" <i>,</i> "AMP-0-		

			0965906-5"		
968221-5	NO				

Customer: TTI Inc.(1305175)

Location: Maisach-Gernlinden

Agreement Number: TTI001

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
<u>1355717-</u> <u>5</u>	NO		TYC1355717-5			
<u>5-963715-</u> <u>5</u>	NO		TYC5-963715-5			
5-965906- 5	NO		TYC5-965906-5			
928999-5	NO		TYC928999-5			
962885-5	NO		TYC962885-5			
963715-5	NO		TYC963715-5			
965906-5	NO		TYC965906-5	"EG9738-000", "AMP-0- 0965906-5"		
968221-5	NO		TYC968221-5			

Customer: TTI Inc( 168830 ) Location: Fort Worth Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	-
				"EG9738-000",		
<u>965906-5</u>	NO			"AMP-0-		
				0965906-5"		

Customer: TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 1407161 ) Location: Kowloon Bay Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number		Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
962885-5	NO					

Customer: TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 2771300 ) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
1355717- 5	NO					
962885-5	NO					
<u>965906-5</u>	NO			"EG9738-000", "AMP-0- 0965906-5"		

Customer: TTI Inc( 1281288 ) Location: Fort Worth Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	- I
				"EG9738-000",		
<u>965906-5</u>	NO			"AMP-0-		
				0965906-5"		

Customer: TTI Inc.( 3057778 ) Location: Olching Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number		Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
<u>1355717-</u> <u>5</u>	NO		TYC1355717-5			
<u>5-963715-</u> <u>5</u>	NO		TYC5-963715-5			
<u>5-965906-</u> <u>5</u>	NO		TYC5-965906-5			
928999-5	NO		TYC928999-5			
<u>962885-5</u>	NO		TYC962885-5			
<u>963715-5</u>	NO		TYC963715-5			
965906-5	NO		TYC965906-5	"EG9738-000",		

				"AMP-0- 0965906-5"		
968221-5	NO	TY	YC968221-5			

Customer: Shanghai TTI Electronics Co Ltd( 3084965 ) Location: Shanghai Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number		Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
<u>928999-5</u>	NO					

Customer: TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 2771300 ) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
1355717- 5	NO					
962885-5	NO					
				"EG9738-000" <i>,</i>		
<u>965906-5</u>	NO			"AMP-0-		
				0965906-5"		